

**LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE  
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION  
NET RECEIPTS REPORT  
FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2022**

| <i>TAX REVENUE</i>                             | <i>GROSS<br/>COLLECTIONS</i> | <i>REFUNDS</i> | <i>INSUFFICIENT<br/>PAYMENTS</i> | <i>NET<br/>COLLECTIONS</i> |
|--|------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| <b>AUTOMOBILE RENTAL - STATE</b>               | 700,141                      | (645)          | -                                | 699,496                    |
| <b>CORPORATION FRANCHISE TAX</b>               | 8,872,399                    | (5,574,470)    | (241)                            | 3,297,688                  |
| <b>HAZARDOUS WASTE SITE CLEANUP<br/>INCOME</b> | 7,926                        | (27,733)       | -                                | (19,807)                   |
| CORPORATION INCOME TAX                         | 26,617,197                   | (16,723,410)   | (724)                            | 9,893,063                  |
| INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAX                          | 30,500,768                   | (344,383)      | (110,260)                        | 30,046,125                 |
| DECLARATION INCOME                             | 12,223,185                   | (192,040)      | (32,198)                         | 11,998,947                 |
| WITHHOLDING INCOME TAX                         | 390,428,689                  | (26,370,836)   | (22,876)                         | 364,034,977                |
| FIDUCIARY INCOME TAX                           | 414,225                      | (232,673)      | (434)                            | 181,117                    |
| <b>LIQUORS-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES</b>             |                              |                |                                  |                            |
| LIQ-HIGH ALCOHOLIC CONTENT                     | 2,952,840                    | 476            | -                                | 2,953,316                  |
| ALCOHOL OUT-OF-STATE SHIPPERS                  | 16,458                       | (3,455)        | -                                | 13,003                     |
| LIQ-LOW ALCOHOLIC - BEER - STATE               | 3,132,561                    | (414)          | -                                | 3,132,148                  |
| CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS                       | 51,898                       | (1,556)        | -                                | 50,342                     |
| P & M BEER TAXES                               | 331,662                      | -              | -                                | 331,662                    |
| <b>MINERALS, OIL, AND GAS</b>                  |                              |                |                                  |                            |
| OIL SPILL CONTENGENCY FEE                      | 523,232                      | -              | -                                | 523,232                    |
| OILFIELD SITE RESTORATION FEE - GAS            | 3,017,314                    | (401)          | -                                | 3,016,913                  |
| OILFIELD SITE RESTORATION FEE - OIL            | 117,107                      | (147)          | -                                | 116,960                    |
| SURFACE MINING RECLAMATION                     | 4,468                        | -              | -                                | 4,468                      |
| <b>SEVERANCE TAX (GENERAL)</b>                 | 70,446,709                   | (4,329,012)    | -                                | 66,117,696                 |
| <b>PETROLEUM PRODUCTS</b>                      |                              |                |                                  |                            |
| GASOLINE                                       | 39,023,128                   | -              | -                                | 39,023,128                 |
| GASOLINE INSPECTION FEES                       | 291,125                      | -              | -                                | 291,125                    |
| SPECIAL FUELS                                  | 11,863,684                   | (13,988)       | -                                | 11,849,696                 |
| SPECIAL FUELS INSPECTION FEES                  | 218,951                      | -              | -                                | 218,951                    |
| MOTOR FUELS                                    | 159,695                      | (159,695)      | -                                | -                          |
| <b>PUBLIC UTILITIES-CARRIERS</b>               |                              |                |                                  |                            |
| INSPECTION & SUPERVISION FEES                  | 203,439                      | (12,181)       | -                                | 191,258                    |
| PU - TRANSPORTATION & COMMUNICATION            | 1,062,667                    | (7,027)        | -                                | 1,055,641                  |
| <b>DIRECT MARKETER SALES TAX</b>               | 2,349,396                    | (3,242,103)    | -                                | (892,707)                  |

**LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE  
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION  
NET RECEIPTS REPORT  
FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2022**

| <i>TAX REVENUE</i>                | <i>GROSS<br/>COLLECTIONS</i> | <i>REFUNDS</i> | <i>INSUFFICIENT<br/>PAYMENTS</i> | <i>NET<br/>COLLECTIONS</i> |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| <b>CONSUMER USE</b>               | 69                           | (209)          | -                                | (140)                      |
| <b>TELECOMMUNICATION TAX</b>      | 207,707                      | (606)          | -                                | 207,101                    |
| <b>TOBACCO TAX - UNCLASSIFIED</b> | 19,643,604                   | (71,098)       | -                                | 19,572,506                 |
| <b>CONSUMER USE - EXCISE</b>      | 624                          | -              | -                                | 624                        |
| <b>SALES TAX - STATE</b>          | 384,216,545                  | (18,618,583)   | (45,236)                         | 365,552,726                |
| MV LEASE RENTALS                  | 2,551,616                    | -              | -                                | 2,551,616                  |
| LA TOURISM PROMOTION DISTRICT     | 2,267,660                    | -              | -                                | 2,267,660                  |
| AVIATION FUEL ACT 847             | 4,966,666                    | -              | -                                | 4,966,666                  |
| LA ECO MARKETING FUND             | 1,282,571                    | -              | -                                | 1,282,571                  |
| TELEPHONE CO PROPERTY             | 903,399                      | -              | -                                | 903,399                    |
| JEFF PAR CONV CTR - KENNER CITY   | 39,631                       | -              | -                                | 39,631                     |
| JEFF PAR CONV CTR - KENNER        | 38,442                       | -              | -                                | 38,442                     |
| JEFF PAR CONV CTR - EAST          | 48,623                       | -              | -                                | 48,623                     |
| JEFF PAR CONV CTR - WEST          | 47,616                       | -              | -                                | 47,616                     |
| JEFFERSON PAR ALL OTHERS          | 88,579                       | -              | -                                | 88,579                     |
| GRANDE ISLE                       | 11,694                       | -              | -                                | 11,694                     |
| GRETNA NEW FUND                   | 10,636                       | -              | -                                | 10,636                     |
| N O METRO CONV & VISIT BUREAU     | 787,197                      | -              | -                                | 787,197                    |
| E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV     | 811,543                      | -              | -                                | 811,543                    |
| NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND  | 513,374                      | -              | -                                | 513,374                    |
| ACADIA VISITOR ENTERPRISE         | 8,330                        | -              | -                                | 8,330                      |
| ALLEN CAPITAL IMPROVMENT          | 24,906                       | -              | -                                | 24,906                     |
| ASCENSION VISITOR ENTERPRISE      | 127,157                      | -              | -                                | 127,157                    |
| AVOYELLES VISITOR ENTERPRISE      | 10,095                       | -              | -                                | 10,095                     |
| BEAUREGARD COMMUNITY IMPROV.      | 16,198                       | -              | -                                | 16,198                     |
| BIENVILLE TOURISM AND ECONOMIC    | 2,352                        | -              | -                                | 2,352                      |
| BOSSIER RIVERFRONT/CIVIC CENT.    | 231,970                      | -              | -                                | 231,970                    |
| SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CIVIC C.    | 233,258                      | -              | -                                | 233,258                    |
| SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER VISITOR ENT    | 67,036                       | -              | -                                | 67,036                     |
| CALCASIEU HIGHER EDUCATION        | 212,429                      | -              | -                                | 212,429                    |

**LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE  
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION  
NET RECEIPTS REPORT  
FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2022**

| <i><b>TAX REVENUE</b></i>       | <i><b>GROSS<br/>COLLECTIONS</b></i> | <i><b>REFUNDS</b></i> | <i><b>INSUFFICIENT<br/>PAYMENTS</b></i> | <i><b>NET<br/>COLLECTIONS</b></i> |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER       | 208,881                             | -                     | -                                       | 208,881                           |
| WEST CALCASIEU COMMUNITY CENT   | 98,851                              | -                     | -                                       | 98,851                            |
| CALDELL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT    | 25                                  | -                     | -                                       | 25                                |
| CONCORDIA ENCONIMIC DEV FUND    | 17,014                              | -                     | -                                       | 17,014                            |
| CAMERON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT    | 6,449                               | -                     | -                                       | 6,449                             |
| TOWN OF HOMER ECON DEVELOPMENT  | 2,025                               | -                     | -                                       | 2,025                             |
| DESOTO VISITOR ENTERPRISE       | 19,826                              | -                     | -                                       | 19,826                            |
| EBR COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT       | 252,829                             | -                     | -                                       | 252,829                           |
| EBR RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX        | 122,622                             | -                     | -                                       | 122,622                           |
| EBR ENHANCEMENT                 | 126,414                             | -                     | -                                       | 126,414                           |
| EAST CARROL VISITOR ENTERPRISE  | 759                                 | -                     | -                                       | 759                               |
| EBR -BAKER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT | 1,975                               | -                     | -                                       | 1,975                             |
| E FELICIANA TOURIST COMMISSION  | 613                                 | -                     | -                                       | 613                               |
| EVANGELINE VISITOR ENTERPRISE   | 3,173                               | -                     | -                                       | 3,173                             |
| FRANKLIN VISITOR ENTERPRISE     | 4,048                               | -                     | -                                       | 4,048                             |
| IBERIA TOURIST COMMISSION       | 27,716                              | -                     | -                                       | 27,716                            |
| IBERVILLE VISITOR ENTERPRISE    | 14,200                              | -                     | -                                       | 14,200                            |
| JACKSON ECONOMIC DEV AND TOUR   | 7,047                               | -                     | -                                       | 7,047                             |
| JEFFERSON DAVIS ENTERPRISE      | 14,101                              | -                     | -                                       | 14,101                            |
| LAFAYETTE VISITOR ENTERPRISE    | 326,534                             | -                     | -                                       | 326,534                           |
| LAFOURCHE ENTERPRISE            | 31,615                              | -                     | -                                       | 31,615                            |
| LAFOURCHE ASSN FOR RTRDED CIT   | 31,140                              | -                     | -                                       | 31,140                            |
| LASALLE ECONOMIC DEV DISTRICT   | 1,544                               | -                     | -                                       | 1,544                             |
| LINCOLN VISITOR ENTERPRISE      | 29,080                              | -                     | -                                       | 29,080                            |
| LINCOLN MUNICIPALITIES          | 28,644                              | -                     | -                                       | 28,644                            |
| LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV  | 32,021                              | -                     | -                                       | 32,021                            |
| MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE      | 2,411                               | -                     | -                                       | 2,411                             |
| MOREHOUSE PARISH VISITOR ENT.   | 3,579                               | -                     | -                                       | 3,579                             |
| BASTROP MUNICIPAL CENTER        | 3,525                               | -                     | -                                       | 3,525                             |
| NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DIST.   | 44,055                              | -                     | -                                       | 44,055                            |
| NATCHITOCHES VISITOR ENT        | 14,833                              | -                     | -                                       | 14,833                            |

**LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE  
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION  
NET RECEIPTS REPORT  
FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2022**

| <i><b>TAX REVENUE</b></i>       | <i><b>GROSS<br/>COLLECTIONS</b></i> | <i><b>REFUNDS</b></i> | <i><b>INSUFFICIENT<br/>PAYMENTS</b></i> | <i><b>NET<br/>COLLECTIONS</b></i> |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| OUACHITA VISITOR ENTERPRISE     | 207,435                             | -                     | -                                       | 207,435                           |
| PLAQUEMINES VISITOR ENTERPRISE  | 21,360                              | -                     | -                                       | 21,360                            |
| POINTE COUPEE VISITOR ENT       | 8,915                               | -                     | -                                       | 8,915                             |
| RAPIDES COLISEUM                | 8,378                               | -                     | -                                       | 8,378                             |
| RAPIDES ECONOMIC DEVELPOMENT    | 41,889                              | -                     | -                                       | 41,889                            |
| RED RIVER VISITOR ENTERPRISE    | 2,582                               | -                     | -                                       | 2,582                             |
| ALEXANDRIA/PINEVILLE ECON DEV.  | 25,134                              | -                     | -                                       | 25,134                            |
| PINEVILL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT   | 25,134                              | -                     | -                                       | 25,134                            |
| ALEXANDRIA/PINEVILLE EXHIBIT    | 26,978                              | -                     | -                                       | 26,978                            |
| RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE     | 11,745                              | -                     | -                                       | 11,745                            |
| SABINE TOURISM IMPROVEMENT      | 25,533                              | -                     | -                                       | 25,533                            |
| ST. BERNARD ENTERPRISE FUND     | 27,808                              | -                     | -                                       | 27,808                            |
| ST. CHARLES VISITOR ENTERPRISE  | 27,841                              | -                     | -                                       | 27,841                            |
| ST CHARLERIVER CONV TOUR AND V  | 9,374                               | -                     | -                                       | 9,374                             |
| ST. JAMES PAR ENTER FUND ACT 85 | 8,564                               | -                     | -                                       | 8,564                             |
| ST. JAMES PAR RIVER CONV, TOUR  | 2,883                               | -                     | -                                       | 2,883                             |
| ST. JOHN CONV FACILITY          | 19,903                              | -                     | -                                       | 19,903                            |
| ST JOHN RIVER CONV TOUR AND V   | 6,702                               | -                     | -                                       | 6,702                             |
| ST LANDRY OLD CITY HALL-MARKET  | 21,100                              | -                     | -                                       | 21,100                            |
| ST LANDRY TOURIST COMMISSION    | 20,784                              | -                     | -                                       | 20,784                            |
| ST. MARTIN ENTERPRISE           | 31,290                              | -                     | -                                       | 31,290                            |
| ST. MARY VISITOR ENTERPRISE     | 42,580                              | -                     | -                                       | 42,580                            |
| ST. TAMMANY FUND                | 236,027                             | -                     | -                                       | 236,027                           |
| TANGIPAHOA TOURISM COMMISSION   | 111,091                             | -                     | -                                       | 111,091                           |
| TANGIPAHOA ECONOMIC DEV.        | 37,404                              | -                     | -                                       | 37,404                            |
| TENSAS VISITOR ENTERPRISE       | 1,113                               | -                     | -                                       | 1,113                             |
| HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST        | 70,206                              | -                     | -                                       | 70,206                            |
| TERREBONNE PARISH VISITOR ENT.  | 69,152                              | -                     | -                                       | 69,152                            |
| UNION VISITOR ENTERPRISE        | 5,561                               | -                     | -                                       | 5,561                             |
| VERMILLION VISITOR ENTERPRISE   | 11,436                              | -                     | -                                       | 11,436                            |
| VERNON COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT    | 37,068                              | -                     | -                                       | 37,068                            |

**LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE  
 FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION  
 NET RECEIPTS REPORT  
 FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2022**

| <i>TAX REVENUE</i>            | <i>GROSS<br/>COLLECTIONS</i> | <i>REFUNDS</i> | <i>INSUFFICIENT<br/>PAYMENTS</i> | <i>NET<br/>COLLECTIONS</i> |
|-------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| WASHINGTON TOURIST COMMISSION | 4,590                        | -              | -                                | 4,590                      |
| WASHINGTON VISITOR ENTERPRISE | 1,546                        | -              | -                                | 1,546                      |
| WEBSTER PARISH CONV AND VIS   | 18,322                       | -              | -                                | 18,322                     |
| W BATON ROUGE VISITOR ENT.    | 64,030                       | -              | -                                | 64,030                     |
| W. CARROL VISITOR ENTERPRISE  | 3,125                        | -              | -                                | 3,125                      |
| ST FRANCISVILLE ECONOMIC DEV  | 16,726                       | -              | -                                | 16,726                     |
| WINN TOURISM                  | 3,984                        | -              | -                                | 3,984                      |
| GRANT PARISH ECON DEV.        | 792                          | -              | -                                | 792                        |
|                               | <hr/>                        |                |                                  |                            |
| TOTALS                        | 1,027,696,025                | (75,926,191)   | (211,969)                        | 951,557,865                |
|                               | <hr/> <hr/>                  |                |                                  |                            |















